## <u>ANNOUNCEMENT</u>

## REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP)

## **Upper Gwynedd Township's Power Line Trail Feasibility Study**

The Parks and Recreation Department of Upper Gwynedd Township, Montgomery County Pennsylvania, is accepting proposals for a one-time contract to perform certain professional (consulting) services work for Upper Gwynedd Township involving development of a feasibility study for a proposed power line trail that will be 6 miles long. Proposal submission instructions, requirements, evaluation criteria, and sample contract are attached.

Sealed proposals must be received by **Sarah A. Prebis** at **1 Parkside Place, North Wales, PA** 19454 no later than **May 29, 2020** at **3 pm**. If mailed, the proposal should be addressed to **Sarah A. Prebis**, **Parks and Recreation Director**, **PO Box 1, West Point**, **PA 19486**.

If additional information is needed, please contact Sarah A. Prebis, Parks and Recreation Director, 215-699-7777 or <a href="mailto:sprebis@uppergwynedd.org">sprebis@uppergwynedd.org</a>

If you are interested in submitting a proposal for this work, an RFP may be obtained by contacting:

Sarah A. Prebis, Parks and Recreation Director 1 Parkside Place, North Wales, PA 19454 215-699-7777 sprebis@uppergwynedd.org

Sarah A Prebis

Parks and Recreation Director